


Essential Drug List for SHC-Health and Wellness Centres 
Minimum 

SrNo Drug Code Name of drug Formlulation of Drugs 
Quantity to be 

Maintained 
(Buffer Stock) 

1. ANAESTHETICS 

1 D308 Lidocain Inj.: 2% 30ml 5 

2. ANALGESICS, ANTIPYRETICS, NONSTEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY MEDICINES 

2 D3 Acetyl Salicylic Acid (ASA) Tablet (Enteric Coated) 150mg 100 

3 D168 Diclofenac sodium Tablet:50mg 1,800 

4 D171 Diclofenac sodium Gel: 25gm tube, 300 

5 D170 Diclofenac sodium Injection: 25mg/ml (3ml amp) 440 

6 D395A Paracetamol Injection: 2ml 300 

7 0395 Paracetamol Tablet: 500mg 10,000 

8 D396 Paracetamol Syp: 125mg/5ml, 100 

3. ANTIALLERGICS AND MEDICINES USED IN ANAPHYLAXIS 

9 D106 Cetrizine Tablet:10mg 2000 

10 D583 Cctrizine Syrup:5mg/ml (60 ml Bottle) 50 
r--

I 11 D157 
Dexamethasone Sodium 

Inj. 4mg/ml 30 
Phosphate 

I 12 D199 
Epinephrine Hydrochloride 

Injection: 1 mg/ml 15 
(Adrenaline Inj.) 

13 D261 
Hydrocortisone Sodium 

Powder for injection : 100 mg 30 
Succinate 

1~ D427 Prednisolone Tablet: 10mg 80 

15 D543 
Bromhexine Hydrochloride 

Syrup: 60 ml 50 
Syrup 

4. ANTIDOTES AND OTHER SUBSTANCES USED IN POISONING 

16 056 Atropine Sulphate Injection: 0.6 mg/ml 20 

17 D5 Active Charcoal Powder-10 gm Sachet 5 

5. ANTICONVULSANTS/ ANTIEPILEPTICS 

18 D321 Magnesium sulphate Injection: 10ml ampule 25 

19 D408A Phenytoin Sodium Capsule:100mg 30 

20 IH64 Diazepam Injection: 5 mg/ml 5 

6. ANTI INFECTIVE, ANTI BACTERIAL, ANTI FUNGAL & ANTIBIOTICS DRUGS 

21 1)30 Amoxicillin 
Suspension: 125mg/5ml (30 ml 

30 
bottle) 

22 D560A Amoxicillin Dispersible Tablet:250mg, 700 

23 D29 Amoxicillin Tablet: 500mg 1000 

24 D123 Ciprofloxacin Tablet: 500mg 600 

25 1)61 Azithromycin Tablet: 500mg 300 



Cotrimoxazole Tab. 
(Sulphamethoxazole + 

Tablet IP-Sulphamethoxazole -
26 D491 Trimethoprim) IP - SS-

400 mgTrimethoprim - 80 mg 
200 

Sulphamethoxazole - 400 
mgTrimethoprim - 80 mg 
Cotrimoxazole Tab. 

Oral suspension IP-Bottles of 60 
(Sulphamethoxazole + 

mlEach 5ml 
27 D482 Trimethoprim) IP - SS-

containsTrimethoprim - 40 mg 
20 

Sulphamethoxazole - 200 
mgTrimethoprim - 40 mg 

andSulphamethoxazole - 200 mg 

28 D192 Doxycycline Capsule: lOOmg 120 

29 D243 Gentamicin Sulphate Injection:40 mg/ml (2ml=80mg), 100 

30 D242 Gentamicin Sulphate Injection:lO mg/ml 50 

7. ANTI MALARIAL & ANTI FILARIALS 

31 D555 
ACT (Artesunate Combination less then 1 year (As:25mg, 
Theraphy) SP: 125mg+6.25mg) 

32 D558 
ACT (Artesunate Combination Age 2-4 years (As:50mg, 
Theraphy) SP:500mg+25mg) 

33 D554 
ACT (Artesunate Combination Age 5-8 years (As:100mg, 
Theraphy) SP:750mg+37.5mg) 

34 D556 
ACT (Artesunate Combination Age 9-14 years (As:150mg, 

Quantity varies I Theraphy) SP:500mg+25mg) 

ACT (Artcsunatc Combination Age 15 years and Above 
dist~ict ~iSf', / 

35 D557 given m I 

Theraphy) (As:lOOmg, SP:750mg+37.5mg) separate sheet. 

36 D113 Chloroquine Tablet: 150mg 

37 D114 Chloroquine Syp: 50mg/ml (60ml bottle) 

38 D433 Primaquine Tablet: 2.5mg 

39 D432 Primaquine Tablet: 7 .5mg 

40 D432A Primaquine Tablet: 15mg 

41 D50 Artesunate 
Injection: 60 mg/vial (I.M./I.V. 

20 
Use) 

42 D450 Quinine Injection: 300 mg /ml 30 
8. MEDICINES AFFECTING THE BLOOD 

43 D219 Ferrous Sulphate Tablet: lOOmg elemental iron 300 

44 D223 Ferrous Sulphate+ Folic Acid 
Syp: equivalent to 20 mg Iron+ 

50 
O.lmg Folic acid per 1ml in bottle, 

Tab:Dried Ferrous Sulphate eq. to 
45 D221M Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid Ferrous Iron 60 mg & Folic Acid 20000 

0.5 mg (Red Colour) 

46 D233 Folic Acid Tablet 5mg 200 

47 D233A Folic Acid Tablet 400mcg 5000 

48 D529 PhytomenadioneNitamin K1 Injection: (lmg/ml) lml ampoule 50 A~ e ~ 

49 D84 Calcium Gluconate Injection 5 {::: ~ 
0 \') ' ,; ~ 
:;.'1!>61 * . 



50 D268 Hydroxyurea Capsule:500mg 300 

51 D661 Hydroxyurea Capsule:250mg 150 

52 D284 Iron Sucrose Injection :50mg 30 

9. CARDIOVASCULAR MEDICINES 

53 D731A Amlodipine Tab :5mg 6000 

54 D198 Enalapril Tablet (Scored): 5mg 1200 

55 D52 Atenolol: Tab: 50mg 250 

56 D260A Hydrochlorothiazide Tab :12.5mg 400 

57 D337 Methyldopa Tab: 250mg 120 

58 D563 Atorvastatin Tablet 10mg 1000 

10. DERMATOLOGICAL MEDICINES (topical) 

59 D715 Permethrin Lotion: 1% w/w 50ml 80 

60 D421 Povidone Iodine Solution: 10% (500ml), 10 

61 D423 Povidone Iodine Ointment: 5% (15 gm tube) 20 

62 D474 Silver sulphadiazine Ointment : 50gm 20 

63 D226 :Fluconazole Tablet : 200mg 1000 

64 \"Dl51 Mupirocin Cream 2% w/w 5gm tube 30 

65 NDll 
Methylrosanilinium chloride 

Solution 5% 15 
(Gentian Violet) 

66 D132 Clotrimozole Cream 2% w/w 15gm tube 50 

11. DISINFECTANTS AND ANTISEPTICS-Consumables 

67 D206 Ethanol (Spirit) Cutaneous Solution: 100ml bottle 10 

68 D247 Glutcraldehyde Solution 2% 1 

69 D494 Surgical Spirit Solution :500ml bolttle 10 

70 D480 Sodium Hypochlorite Powder for Solution: 0.001 25 

71 D264 Hydrogen Peroxide Solution 6% w/v 6 

12. GASTROINTESTINAL MEDICINES 

Antacid (Aluminium 

72 D17 
Hydroxide+ Magnesium Chewable Tablet: (250mg+ 250mg 

900 
Hydroxide+ Active +50mg) 
dimethicon/simethicon 
Antacid (Aluminium 

73 D18 
Hydroxide+ Magnesium 

Syrup:250mg+250mg+50mg/5ml 80 
Hydroxide + Active 

(60ml) 
dimethicon/simethicon 

74 D345 Metronidazole Tablet: 400mg 600 

75 D347 Metronidazole 
Oral suspension:200 mg/5 ml (60 
ml bottle), 50 

76 D346 Metronidazole Injection:100 ml vial 30 

77 ND152 Ispaghula Granules: Packet 30 



78 D172 Dicyclomine HCL Tablet:lOmg 600 

79 D173 Dicyclomine HCL Injection:10mg/ml (2 ml ampule) 50 

80 D188 Domperidone Tablet:10mg 700 

81 D315 Liquid Paraffin: Liquid (500ml bottle) 30 

82 D706 Ondansetron Tablet: 4mg 300 

83 D385 Ondansetron Syp:2mg/5ml (30ml) 30 

84 D384 Ondansetron 
Injection: 2mg/ml (2ml/4ml 

30 
ampule) 

85 D382 Omeprazole Tablet: 20mg 1200 

86 D541 Zinc Sulphate Tablet: 20mg 1200 

87 D453 Inj. Ranitidine HCL Inj. 2 ml ampule 50 

88 D452 Ranitidine HCL Tab. 150 mg. 250 

89 D12 Albendazole Tablet:400mg 250 
13. INSULINS & OTHER ANTIDIABETIC AGENTS 

90 D545 Glimeperide Tablet: 1mg 1200 

91 D333 Metformin Tablet: 500mg 5000 

14. IMMUNOLOGICALS 

92 D42 Anti Rabies vaccine I.P. 
(Intra Muscular/ Intradermal )-

150 
2.5 I.U. _p_er dose. Vial 

93 725 
Rabies Immunoglobulin Equine 

5 mJ. Vial 60 
Injection300 IU/ml-300 IU/ml 

94 D499 
Tetanus Vaccine (Tetanus 

Injection: 5ml ampule 50 
Toxoid) 

15. OPH THALMOLOGICAL PREPAR ATIONS 

95 D125 Ciprofloxacin Eye drop: 5ml 120 

96 D660 
Hydroxyl propyl methyl 

solution 0.30%-0.30% 30 
Cellulose Eye drops 

16. OXYTOCIC AND ANTIOXYTOCICS 

97 D393R Oxytocin Inj. Injection: 10 IV /2ml1ml ampule 100 _j 
98 D354 Misoprostol Tablet: 200mcg 50 

17. PSYCH OTHERAPEUTIC MEDICINES 

99 D626 Escitalopram Tablet: 10mg 450 

100 D25A Amitriptyline Tablet: 10mg 300 

101 D514 Valproic Acid (Sodium Salt) Tablet (Control Release):200mg 250 

102 D88 Carbamazepine Syrup:20 mg/ml: 100m! bottles 10 

103 D588A Clonazepam 0.25mg Tablet: 0.25 mg 300 

18. MEDICINES ACTING ON THE RESPIRATORY TRACT (Bronchodilator) 

104 D22 Aminophylline Injection:25mg/ml 10 
.....-=:--.. 

105 D465 
Salbutamol Nebulizer Solution 

Solution: 5mg/ml (15ml), 1,00 B.P.(Asthalin) 
15 ' & ~ "' <: . 

\ "' ' ., c a. • 
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106 D462 Salbutamol B.P. Tablet: 4mg 400 

107 D466 
Salbutamol Nebulizer Solution 

MDI:100mcg/dose in 200 doses, 10 
B.P.(Asthalin) 

108 ~D52 Budesonide 
Respules:solution for 

10 
use in nebulizer 0.5 mg/ml 

109 D463 Salbutamol Syp:2mg/5ml 30 

19. SOLUTIONS CORRECTING WATER, ELECTROLYTE AND ACID-BASE DISTURBANCES 

110 D158 Dextrose I.V. Fluids:5% 
30 

111 D159 Dextrose I.V. Fluids:10% (250/500ml) 30 

112 D160 
Dextrose 50% Hypertonic IV 

I.V. Fluids: 50% 50 ml Ampule 20 
:Fluid Inj. IP 

113 D161 DNS 
I.V. Fluids: Dextrose with sodium 

30 
chloride (DNS) Inj. 500ml 

114 D481 Ringer lactate 
I.V. Fluids: Ringer Lactate 500 

40 
ml FFS Bottle 

115 D479 Normal saline 
I.V. Fluids: Sodium Chloride Inj. 

30 
(Normal Saline) 500 ml FFS Bottle 

20. VITAMINS AND MINERALS 

116 D85M 
Calcium (Elemental) With Vit Tablet:500 mg Tab. with Vit D3 

3000 
D3 250 IU 

117 ])475 
Sodium bicarbonate 8.4% 

8.4 % Inj. Vial of 25 ml 30 
Isotonic Inj 

118 })386 ORS Pouches lliter 600 
-

119 D525 Vitamin A 
Paediatric 100000 IU/ml Oral 

15 
Solution (as Palmitate) 

120 D51A Ascorbic Acid (Vit C) 500mg Tablet-_500 mg 1000 

121 D63 BCOMPLEX Capsule: B1 B2-B6 1500 
21. EAR, NOSE AND THROAT PREPARATIONS 

122 07.53 Nasal drop Sodium Chloride Nasal Drop 16 

22. Contraceptives 

ND155 
Ethinylestradiol (A) + 

Tablet 0.03 mg (A)+ 0.15 mg (B) 1200 
123 Levonorgestrel (B) 

ND156 
Copper bearing intra-uterine 

IUCD 380A & 375 20 
124 device: 

125 ND157 Male Condom 1500 

126 
~D158 Non- hormonal Ormeloxifene Tablet:30mg 300 

127 ND159 Levonorgestrel Tablet: l.Smg 50 



Essential Drug List for PHC-Health and Wellness Centres 
Minimum 

SrNo Drug Code Name of drug Formlulation ofDrugs 
Quantity to be 

Maintained 
(Buffer Stock) 

1. ANAESTHETICS 

1 0308 Lidocain Inj.: 2% 30ml 5 

2 ND153 Lidocain Topical cream 2% 10 

3 D350 Midazolam Injection: 1mg/ml 10 

2. ANALGESICS, ANTIPYRETICS, NONSTEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY MEDICINES 

-l D3 
Acetyl Salicylic Acid 

Tablet (Enteric Coated) 150mg 100 
(ASA) 

5 0168 Diclofenac sodium Tablet:50mg 1,800 

6 D171 Diclofenac sodium Gel: 25gm tube, 300 

7 D170 Diclofenac sodium Injection: 25mg/ml (3ml amp) 440 

8 D395A Paracetamol Injection: 2ml 300 

I 9 0395 Paracetamol Tablet: 500mg 10,000 

10 0396 Paracetamol Syp: 125mg/5ml, 100 

11 D272 Ibuprofen Tablet :400mg 200 

3. ANTIALLERGICS AND MEDICINES USED IN ANAPHYLAXIS 

12 0106 Cetrizine Tablet:10mg 2000 

13 I D583 Cetrizine Syrup:5mg/ml (60 ml Bottle) 50 
~ 

1-l 0115A 
Pheniramine Injection-

2ml ampule 25 
22.75 mg/ml 

15 D157 
Dexamethasone Sodium 
Phosphate 

Inj. 4mg/ml 30 

Epinephrine 
16 D199 Hydrochloride Injection: 1 mg/ml 15 

(Adrenaline Inj.) 

17 D261 
Hydrocortisone Sodium 

Powder for injection :100 mg 30 
Succinate 

18 D427 Prednisolone Tablet: 10mg 80 

19 D543 
Bromhexine 

Syrup: 60 ml 50 
Hydrochloride Syrup 

4. ANTIDOTES AND OTHER SUBSTANCES USED IN POISONING 

20 D56 Atropine Sulphate Injection: 0.6 mg/ml 20 

I 21 D5 
Active Charcoal Powder-

Sachet 5 
10 gm 

5. ANTICONVULSANTS/ ANTI EPILEPTICS 

22 D321 Magnesium sulphate Injection: 10ml ampule 25 

23 D408A Phenytoin Sodium Capsule: lOOmg 30 

24 Dl64 Diazepam Injection: 5 mg/ml 5 

25 D165 Diazepam Tablet 5mg 100 

6. ANTI INFECTIVE, ANTI BACTERIAL, ANTI FUNGAL & ANTIBIOTICS DRUGS 



26 D30 Amoxicillin 
Suspension: 125mg/5ml (30 ml 

30 
bottle) 

27 D560A Amoxicillin Dispersible Tablet:250mg, 700 

28 D29 Amoxicillin Tablet: 500mg 1000 

29 Dl23 Ciprofloxacin Tablet: 500mg 600 

30 D62 Azithromycin Oral Suspention IP-100 mg/5ml 50 

31 D61 Azithromycin Tablet: 500mg 300 

Cotrimoxazole Tab. 
(Sulphamethoxazole + 

Tablet IP-Sulphamethoxazole -
32 D491 Trimethoprim) IP - SS-

400 mgTrimethoprim - 80 mg 
200 

Sulphamethoxazole- 400 
mgTrimethoprim - 80 mg 

Cotrimoxazole Tab. 
Oral suspension IP-Bottles of 60 

(Sulphamethoxazole + 
miEach 5ml 

33 D482 Trimethoprim) IP- SS-
containsTrimethoprim - 40 mg 

20 
Sulphamethoxazole - 200 

andSulphamethoxazole - 200 mg 
mgTrimethoprim - 40 mg 

Penicilin 
Tablet 250 mg (as Pottassium 

34 ND123 V(Phenoxymethyl 100 
penicilin) 

salt) 

35 D192 Doxycycline Capsule: lOOmg 120 

36 D243 Gentamicin Sulphate lnjection:40 mg/ml (2ml=80mg), 100 

37 D242 Gentamicin Sulphate 
Injection:lO mg/ml 50 

7. ANTI MALARIAL & ANTI FILARIALS 

38 D555 
ACT (Artesunate less then 1 year (As:25mg, 
Combination Theraphy) SP: 125mg+6.25mg) 

39 D558 
ACT (Artesunate Age 2-4 years (As:50mg, 
Combination Theraphy) SP:500mg+25mg) 

40 D554 
ACT (Artesunate Age 5-8 years (As:lOOmg, 
Combination Theraphy) SP:750mg+37.5mg) 

41 D556 
ACT (Artesunate Age 9-14 years (As:150mg, 

Quantity varies 
Combination Theraphy) SP:500mg+25mg) 

district wise, 

42 D557 
ACT (Artesunate Age 15 years and Above given in 
Combination Theraphy) (As:100mg, SP:750mg+37.5mg) separate sheet. 

43 D113 Chloroquine Tablet: 150mg 

44 D114 Chloroquine Syp: SOmg/ml (60ml bottle) 

45 D433 Primaquine Tablet: 2.5mg 

46 D432 Primaquine Tablet: 7.5mg 

47 D432A Primaquine Tablet: 15mg 

48 DSO Artesunate 
Injection: 60 mg/vial (I.M.II.V. 

20 
Use) .............. 

49 D450 Quinine In.iection: 300 mg /ml 30 
c entre c 

<:... ~1 

8. MEDICINES AFFECTING THE BLOOD 
.§ ~ 

~ ~ ~· ... 
ct. ~ 
~i' ~~j 

·Ha1e\S 



50 D219 Ferrous Sulphate Tablet: lOOmg elemental iron 300 

Ferrous Sulphate + Folic 
Syp: equivalent to 20 mg Iron+ 

51 D223 
Acid 

O.lmg Folic acid per lml in 50 
bottle, 

Ferrous Sulphate + Folic 
Tab:Dried Ferrous Sulphate eq. 

52 D221M to Ferrous Iron 60 mg & Folic 20000 
Acid 

Acid 0.5 mg (Red Colour) 

53 D233 Folic Acid Tablet 5mg 200 

54 D233A Folic Acid Tablet 400mcg 5000 

55 D529 
PhytomenadioneNitamin Injection: (lmg/ml) lml 

50 
Kl ampoule 

56 D84 Calcium Gluconate Injection 5 

57 D268 Hydroxyurea Capsule:SOOmg 300 

58 D661 Hydroxyurea Capsule:250mg 150 

59 D284 Iron Sucrose Injection:SOmg 30 

9. CARDIOVASCULAR MEDICINES 

60 D731A Amlodipine Tab :Smg 6000 

61 D731B Amlodipine Tab :2.5mg 2000 

62 D198 Enalapdl Tablet (Scored): Smg 1200 

63 D52 Atenolol: Tab: SOmg 250 

64 D260A Hydrochlorothiazide Tab :12.5mg 400 

65 D337 Methyldopa Tab: 250mg 120 

66 D290 Isosorbide Dinitratc Tablet (Sublingual):lOmg 100 

67 D563 Atorvastatin Tablet lOmg 1000 

68 D589 Clopidogrel Tablet: 75mg 80 

69 D341 Metoprolol 25mg Tablet-25mg 200 

70 Dl90 Dopamine HCL Inj. USP-40mg/ml (for IV Infusion) 20 

71 1\'1)6 Mannitol IV:lOOml 20 

72 D238 Furosemide Tablet: 20mg 70 

73 D299 Labetalol lOOmg Tablet-lOOmg 250 

10. DERMATOLOGICAL MEDICINES (topical) 

74 D715 Permethrin Lotion: 1% w/w SOml 80 

75 D421 Povidone Iodine Solution: 10% (SOOml), 10 

76 D423 Povidone Iodine Ointment: 5% (15 gm tube) 20 

77 D474 Silver sulphadiazine Ointment : SOgm 20 

78 D226 Fluconazole Tablet: 200mg 1000 

79 ND151 Mupirocin Cream 2% w/w Sgm tube 30 

80 Dl32 Clotrimozole Cream 2% w/w lSgm tube 50 



Methylrosanilinium 
81 NDll chloride Solution 5% 30 

!(Gentian Violet) 

82 D235 Framycetin Sulphate 1% Cream-1% W/W 25 

11. DISINFECTANTS AND ANTISEPTICS-Consumables 

83 D206 Ethanol (Spirit) 
Cutaneous Solution: 100ml 

10 
bottle 

84 D247 Gluteraldehyde Solution 2% 1 

85 D494 Surgical Spirit Solution :500ml bolttle 10 

86 D480 Sodium Hypochlorite Powder for Solution: 0.001 25 

87 D264 Hydrogen Peroxide Solution 6% w/v 6 

88 D111 Chlorhexidine 5% Solution-S%: 100ml bottle 10 

12. GASTROINTESTINAL MEDICINES 
Antacid (Aluminium 

89 D17 
Hydroxide+ Magnesium ChewableTablet: 

900 
Hydroxide + Active (250mg+250mg +50mg) 
dimethicon/simethicon 
Antacid (Aluminium 

90 D18 
Hydroxide+ Magnesium 

Syrup:250mg+250mg+50mg/5m 80 
Hydroxide + Active 

I 

dimethicon/simethicon 
I (60ml) 

91 D345 Metronidazole Tablet: 400mg 600 

92 D347 Metronidazole 
Oral suspension:200 mg/5 ml 

(60 ml bottle), 50 

93 D346 Metronidazole Injection: 100 ml vial 30 

94 ND152 lspaghula Granules: Packet 30 

95 D172 Dicyclomine HCL Tablet:10mg 600 

96 D173 Dicyclomine HCL 
lnjection:lOmg/ml (2 ml 

50 
ame_ule) 

97 D188 Domperidone Tablet:10mg 700 

98 D315 Liquid Paraffin: Liquid (500ml bottle) 30 

99 D570A Bisacodyl Tablet 5 mg 200 

100 D706 Ondansetron Tablet: 4mg 300 

101 D385 Ondansetron Syp:2mg/5ml (30ml) 30 

102 D384 Ondansetron 
Injection: 2mg/ml (2ml/4ml 

30 
ampule) 

103 D382 Omeprazole Tablet: 20mg 1200 

104 D541 Zinc Sulphate Tablet: 20mg 1200 
--

105 D453 Inj. Ranitidine HCL Inj. 2 ml ampule 50 

106 D452 Ranitidine HCL Tab. 150 mg. 250 

107 D12 Albendazole Tablet:400mg 250 
13. INSULINS & OTHER ANTIDIABETI C AGENTS 

108 D545 Glimeperide Tablet: 1mg 1200 

109 D333 Metformin Tablet: 500mg 5000 
.. , 
I 

t< 
\. ' 



110 D277 Insulin Injection (Soluble):1001U/ml 10 

Intermediate-Acting Insulin (as 

111 D279 Insulin 
Compound Insulin Zinc 

10 
suspension or Isophane 
Insulin):100IU/ml (10ml vials) 

14. IMMUNOLOGICALS 

112 D42 Anti Rabies vaccine I.P. 
(Intra Muscular/ Intradermal )-

150 
2.5 I.O. per dose. Vial 

Rabies Immunoglobulin 
113 725 Equine Injection300 5 ml Vial 75 

IU/ml-300 IU/ml 

114 D418 
Polyvalent Anti Snake 

Injection: 10ml vial 20 
Venom 

115 D499 
Tetanus Vaccine (Tetanus 

Injection: 5ml ampule 50 
Toxoid) 

15. OPHTHALMOLOGICAL PREPARATIONS 

116 D125 Ciprofloxacin Eye drop: 5ml 120 

D660 
Hydroxyl propyl methyl 

solution 0.30%-0.30% 30 
117 Cellulose Eye drops 

16. OXYTOCIC AND ANTIOXYTOCICS 

118 D393R Oxytocin Inj. 
Injection: I 0 IO /2ml 1ml 

100 
ampule 

119 D354 Misoprostol Tablet: 200mcg 50 
17. PSYCHOTHERAPEUTIC MEDICINES 

120 D626 Ji~scitalopram Tablet: 1 Omg 450 

121 D25A Amitriptyline Tablet: 1 Omg 300 

122 D514 Valproic Acid (Sodium Sa Tablet (Control Release):200mg 250 

123 D88 Carbamazepine Syrup:20 mg/ml: 100m! bottles 10 

124 D588A Clonazepam 0.25mg Tablet: 0.25 mg 300 

18. MEDICINES ACTING ON THE RESPIRATORY TRACT (Bronchodilator) 

125 D22 Aminophylline Injection:25mg/ml 10 

126 D465 
Salbutamol Nebulizer 

Solution: 5mg/ml (15ml), 15 
Solution B.P.(Asthalin) 

400--j 127 D462 Salbutamol B.P. Tablet: 4mg 

128 D466 
Salbutamol Nebulizer 

MDI:100mcg/dose in 200 doses, 
Solution B.P .(Asthalin) 10 

129 ND52 Budesonide 
Respules:solution for 

10 
use in nebulizer 0.5 mg/ml 

130 D463 Salbutamol Syp:2mg/5ml 30 

19. SOLUTIONS CORRECTING WATER, ELECTROLYTE AND ACID-BASE DISTURBANCES 

131 Dl58 Dextrose I.V. Fluids:5% 30 

132 D159 Dextrose I.V. Fluids:10% (250/500ml) 30 

133 D160 
Dextrose 50% Hypertonic 

I.V. Fluids: 50% 50 ml Ampule 20 
IV Fluid Inj. IP 



I.V. Fluids: Dextrose with 
134 D161 DNS sodium chloride (DNS) Inj. 30 

500ml 

135 D481 Ringer lactate 
I.V. Fluids: Ringer Lactate 500 

40 
ml FFS Bottle 
I.V. Fluids: Sodium Chloride 

136 D479 Normal saline lnj. (Normal Saline) 500 ml F~'S 30 
Bottle 

20. VITAMINS AND MINERALS 

137 D85M 
Calcium (Elemental) Tablet:500 mg Tab. with Vit D3 

3000 
With VitD3 250 IU 

138 D475 
Sodium bi carbonate 

8.4 % Inj. Vial of 25 ml 30 
8.4% Isotonic Inj 

139 D386 ORS Pouches lliter 600 

140 D525 Vitamin A 
Paediatric 100000 IU/ml Oral 

15 
Solution (as Palmitate) 

141 D51A 
Ascorbic Acid (Vit C) 

Tablet-500 mg 1000 
SOOmg 

142 D722 Pyridoxine Hydrochloride Tablet:SOmg 100 

143 D63 BCOMPLEX Capsule: Bl B2-B6 1500 

21. EAR, NOSE AND THROAT PREPARATIONS I 

-l 
144 D733 Nasal drop Sodium Chloride Nasal Drop J6 I 

--
145 ND155 

Ethinylestradiol (A) -+ Tablet 0.03 mg (A)+ 0.15 mg 
1200 

Levonorgestrel (B) (B) 

146 ND156 
Copper bearing intra-

IUCD 380A & 375 20 
uterine device: 

147 ND157 Male Condom 1500 

148 ND158 
Non- hormonal 

Tablet:30mg 300 
Ormeloxifene 

149 ND159 Levonorgestrel Tablet:1.5mg 50 

Anti-leprosy medicines 

150 
As per current program guidelines 

(Adults and Pediatrics) 

Anti-tuberculosis medicines 

151 
As per current program guidelines 

I (Adults and Pediatrics) 
·-



- -
Health facility wise buffer stock of Malaria essential drugs 
Low API Districts : Raipur, Medium API Districts: Ambikapu r, High API Districts: Sukma, Kanker, 

SHC PHC CHC DH 
SHC-

PHC CHC DH SHC PHC CHC DH Item Mita Mita HWC Mita SrNo 
Code 

Item , arne Strength 
nin 

Buffer Buffer Buffer Buffer 
nin Buffer 

Buffer Buffer Buffer 
nin 

Buffer Buffer Buffer Buffer 
stock stock stock stock stock stock stock stock stock stock stock 

stock 

ACT I 
(Artesunate Artesunate -

1 D554 
Combination 

Theraphy) 

300mg 

Divided over 
0 1 2 4 8 1 3 6 12 24 3 6 12 24 48 
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